1
A6HF Slide DIP Switch (SMT Half-pitch)
Half-pitch DIP Switch with a height of
2.3-mm.
■ Gold-plated twin contacts ensures high reliability.
■ Embossed taping models available for automatic
mounting. (small reel also available)
■ Improved solder heat resistance (reflow peak sol-
der temperature: 260 °C.
Ordering Information
■ List of Models
Note: Order in multiples of the package quantity.
Specifications
■ Ratings/Characteristics
RoHS Compliant
Type and color of actuator Slide actuator (White)
Tube packaging
Embossed taping
Standard reel Small reel
No. of poles
Quantity
per tube
Quantity
per reel
Quantity
per reel
2 125 A6HF-2102
2,000
A6HF-2102-P
500
A6HF-2102-PM
4 70 A6HF-4102 A6HF-4102-P A6HF-4102-PM
6 50 A6HF-6102 A6HF-6102-P A6HF-6102-PM
8 40 A6HF-8102 A6HF-8102-P A6HF-8102-PM
10 30 A6HF-0102 A6HF-0102-P A6HF-0102-PM
Rating 25 mA at 24 VDC, 10 μA (minimum current) at 3.5 VDC
Ambient operating temperature -30 to 85 °C at 60% max. (with no icing or condensation)
Ambient operating humidity 35% to 95% (at 5 to 35 °C)
Insulation resistance 100 MΩ min. (at 100 VDC)